

Innovation through formulation

APPOINTMENT OF DATA PROTECTION OFFICER

Vogler Ingredients Ltda, in accordance with the provisions of Law No. 13.709/2018 (General Data Protection Law - LGPD) in its Section II, Chapter VI, hereby appoints Ms. Stephanie de Oliveira Dantas as the Data Protection Officer, effective from this date, to act as the communication channel between Vogler, Data Subjects, and the National Data Protection Authority (ANPD), in accordance with Article 5, VIII of the LGPD.

Paragraph one of Article 41 of the LGPD states the following: "The identity and contact information of the data protection officer shall be made publicly available in a clear and objective manner, preferably on the controller's website." Therefore, Vogler, an Azelis Company, aiming to always be in compliance, informs that Data Subjects can contact our Data Protection Officer through the corporate email address: lgpd@vogler.com.br.

Ms. Stephanie Dantas will be responsible for developing internal procedures that enable the proper collection, storage, and any type of data processing, as well as the activities provided in paragraph two of Article 41 of the General Data Protection Law:

§ 2 The activities of the data protection officer consist of:

I - accepting complaints and communications from data subjects, providing explanations, and taking actions;

II - receiving communications from the national authority and taking actions;

III - guiding employees and contractors of the entity regarding the practices to be taken in relation to the protection of personal data; and

IV - performing other duties determined by the controller or established in complementary regulations.

In some cases, Vogler will need to make decisions regarding the processing of personal data, acting as a Data Controller, for example, in its working relationships with partners and employees. Additionally, there may be situations in which we need to process personal data on behalf of the controller, acting as a Data Processor. With that being said, it is worth noting that all our actions will be in accordance with the provisions of Section III, Articles 42 to 45 of Chapter VI of the LGPD, which deals with Liability and Damages Compensation.

São Bernardo do Campo, August 25, 2021.

T +55 11 4393 4400